第43卷第1期 土 木 与 环 境 工 程 学 报(中 英 文) Vol.43No.1
2021年2月 JournalofCivilandEnvironmentalEngineering Feb.2021
DOI:10.11835/j.issn.2096-6717.2020.016 开放科学(资源服务)标识码(OSID):
Received:2019-11-22
Foundationitems:NationalKeyResearchandDevelopmentProgramofChina(No.2016YFC0700905);NationalNatural
ScienceFoundationofChina(No.51678060)
Authorbrief:XUYunpeng(1994-),PhDcandidate,mainresearchinterest:cold-formedthin-walledsteelstructure,E-mail:
xuyunpeng94@163.com.

number
Vertical
load/kN
Axialcompression
ratio
Yieldload
Py/kN
Yielddisplacement
Δy/mm
Peakload
Pmax/kN
Shearbearing
capacity/(kN·m-1)
A2-0 0 0 53.30 16.68 59.43 24.76
A2-80 80 0.16 54.07 15.97 60.90 25.38
A2-120 120 0.24 54.22 15.71 61.22 25.51
A2-160 160 0.32 54.79 15.66 61.96 25.82
A2-200 200 0.40 54.90 15.61 62.32 25.97
A2-240 240 0.48 55.67 15.59 62.82 26.18
A2-280 280 0.56 55.92 15.57 62.91 26.21
A2-320 320 0.64 56.02 15.56 62.94 26.23
Fig.14 Thecomparisonofskeletoncurves
  AsindicatedinTable6,Fig.14,andFig.15,
theload-displacementcurvesofthewallsundera
verticalloadexhibitedroughlythesametrend,and